California Transportation Commission

ROAD REPAIR AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 2017 PROJECT BASELINE AGREEMENT ADDENDUM

1. FUNDING PROGRAM

- □ Active Transportation Program
- □ Local Partnership Program (Competitive)
- □ Solutions for Congested Corridors Program
- □ State Highway Operation and Protection Program
- □ Trade Corridor Enhancement Program

2. PARTIES AND DATE

2.1 This Project Baseline Agreement Addendum (Addendum) for the

i made by and between the California Transportation Commission effective on (Commission), the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans), the and

, sometimes collectively referred to as the "Parties".

3. GENERAL PROVISIONS

3.1 The parties are entering into this Project Baseline Agreement Addendum to document minor adjustments as approved by the Commission. This Form and attached documents hereto will formally document any authorized modifications. This may include a revised Project Report, revised Project Funding Plan, minor change of Project Scope, and/or Project Programming Requests. Adjustments reserved for the Addendum are not considered significant enough to initiate a Baseline Agreement Amendment.

3.2 The undersigned Project Applicant certifies that the funding sources cited are committed and expected to be available; the estimated costs represent full project funding; and the scope and description of benefits is the best estimate possible and no further adjustments are known or foreseen.

3.3 The undersigned Project Applicant acknowledges the Baseline Agreement is still in full effect and this Addendum does not replace the original approved Baseline Agreement.

Modification: (Please attach an additional page if additional space is needed.)

Justification: (Please attach an additional page if additional space is needed.)

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PROJECT BASELINE AGREEMENT ADDENDUM

| Project Name | |
|---|------------------|
| Resolution | |
| (to be co | ompleted by CTC) |
| | |
| | Date |
| | |
| | |
| Project Applicant | |
| | |
| | |
| | Date |
| | |
| | |
| Implementing Agency | |
| | |
| | |
| | Date |
| | |
| SB 1 Program Manager | |
| California Department of Transportation | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Date |

Deputy of SB 1 Programming California Transportation Commission